

Policies and Regulations

NEPN Code: KDD/STI

School/Community/Home Relations

Media Relations

Southeast Technical College is a public institution, accountable to taxpayers. Southeast Tech invites the participation of newspaper, radio, television and electronic media personnel in providing information to the public. The President will use public media to keep Southeast Tech's goals, programs, achievements and needs before the community.

The Office of the President is the primary resource for all school information and the first link for media representatives wishing to pursue a school-related story.

The President or designee(s) shall coordinate the release of information concerning Southeast Tech. All media conferences, whether the topic pertains to Southeast Tech or to a specific program, will be coordinated through Southeast Tech Administration.

Policy Board Action

adopted: 06-11-07 34749 reviewed: 06-28-10 35747 reviewed: 08-05-15 ST00058